PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
	Execution Date						
N SSH Communications Security Oyj				04/01/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Tectia Oyj						
Street Address:	Kumpulantie 3						
City:	Helsinki						
State/Country:	FINLAND						
Postal Code:	00520						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type		Number					
Application Number: 12684		571					
Application Number: 12684571 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 2000							
Fax Number: (703)770-7901							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 8 Phone: 703-770-7900							
Phone: 703-770-7900							
Email: fabienne.legrand@pillsburylaw.com							
Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN, LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10500							
Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			068800-0383874				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			E. Rico Hernandez				
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif							

Trade name

The name under which the trade of the business is carried on. It is mandatory to give the trade name, except with private entrepreneurs. The trade name is shown primarily in the form it has in the registers of the National Board of Patents and Registration. If a private entrepreneur has no trade name, the name of the person is shown. Additional information on trade names is available e.g. on the web pages of the National Board of Patents and Registration at www.prh.fi

Trade name Tectia Oyj	•	Business ID <u>1035804-9</u>			
Trade name					
Latest information	As of	Date of expiry	Information source		
Tectia Oyj	04/01/2010		National Board of Patents and Registration of Finland		
Previous information		As of	Date of expiry	Information source	
SSH Communications Security Oyj		05/08/2000	03/31/2010	National Board of Patents and Registration of Finland	

RECORDED: 08/23/2010

PATENT REEL: 024870 FRAME: 0752